TRANSMITTAL

Attention: Mike Favre, Mayor From: Emily Horton
Company: City of Bay St. Louis Date: Thursday, October 24, 2024
Project Name: Court Street Community Center Project #: 0317.23.002
Re: Pay Application #04 CC:
Urgent / For Review Please Comment Please Reply For Your Record
Comments:

Mr. Favre, we have reviewed the attached Pay Application No. 04 from David Rush Construction, LLC for the above
referenced project and we recommend payment in the amount of One Hundred Fifty Three thousand, Eight Hundred
Fifteen Dollars and Thirty Cents ($153,815.30).




COURT ¢ REET CON
Application and Certificate for Payment
TO OWNER: PROJECT:
CITY OF BAY ST. LOUIS
688 HIGHWAY 90 BAY |COURT STR ET COMML
ST. LOUIS, MS 39520 REPAIRS
VIA ENGINEEI
] i L8 WP DESIGN ROUP, PL
Pass Christian, MS 39571 918 HOWAR| AVENUE, !
’ BILOXI, MS { 630
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the contract. —_—
Continuation sheet is attached. amc
Original Contract Sum $951,40 .00 o
Net change by change orders S .00 co
Contract sum to date (Line 1 + 2) $951,40 00 By
Total completed and stored to date $652,12 AO_ Sta
Retainage L Cor
5.0% of completed work = $32,60 11 g,
5.0% of stored material = $ 00 this
Total retainage = $32,60 11
Not
Total earned less retainage $619,51 09 My
Less previous certificates for payment $465,70 E ﬁ
Current payment due $153,81 30 |,
Balance to finish including retainage the .
$331,883.91 ‘e’;‘:ﬁ
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS T AM
Total changes approved T oW
previously by owner - By:
Total approved this month - o _
TOTALS 5 N
Net changes by change order ] this

Distribution to:

JWNER: X
INGINEER: X
_ONTRACTOR:
“IELD:

JTHER:

tion and belief the Work
>t Documents, that all
nent were issued and

;ising this application,
and belief the Work has
s, and the Contractor is

$153,815.30

October 24, 2024

‘tor named herein.
1er or Contractor under



David Rush Construction, LLC

Atta ‘003
APPLICATION NO: 004
APPL. AENT, intaining Contractor's signed certification is attached. In APPLICATION DATE: 10/23/2024
tabulal llar. U column I on Contracts where variable retainage may apply. PERIOD TO: 9/25/24 - 10/23/24
A ( D E F g H |
WORK COMPLETED
HIATERR AL BALANCETO | RETAINAGE
I[tem SCHEI JLED i - PRESENTLY C 2LETED % FINISH (IF VARIABLE
# VAL E Ai’:LI'Z'APTTCE)\l\’l'(mE) THIS PERIOD | STORED (NOT [AN ~ OREDTO| (G/C)
INDORE) | D, (D+E+F) (C-G) RATE)
1 80, 10.00 80,000.00 - - ,000.00 100.00% - 4,000.00
2 33, 10.00 17,262.00 5,702.00 - ,964.00 68.96% 10,336.00 1,148.20
3 5, 10.00 5,000.00 - - ,000.00 100.00% - 250.00
4 5,/ 10.00 3,000.00 1,000.00 - ,000.00 80.00% 1,000.00 200.00
5 3, 10.00 3,500.00 - - ,500.00 100.00% - 175.00
6 3, 10.00 3,500.00 - - ,500.00 100.00% - 175.00
7 3,/ 10.00 3,000.00 - - ,000.00 100.00% - 150.00
8 . 10.00 - 500.00 - 500.00 100.00% - 25.00
9 . 10.00 - 500.00 - 500.00 100.00% - 25.00
10 5, 10.00 5,500.00 - - ,500.00 100.00% - 275.00
11 3,! 10.00 3,500.00 - - ,500.00 100.00% - 175.00
12 3,0 10.00 3,000.00 - - ,000.00 100.00% - 150.00
13 !10.00 - 500.00 - 500.00 100.00% - 25.00
14 4,! 10.00 4,500.00 - - ,500.00 100.00% - 225.00
15 ¢ 10.00 800.00 3 = 800.00 100.00% - 40.00
16 9,0 10.00 9,000.00 - - ,000.00 100.00% - 450.00




David Rush Construction

APPLICATION NO: 004
APPLICATION DATE: 10/23/2024
AENT, containing Contractor's signed certification is attached.
llar. Use column I on Contracts where variable retainage may PERIOD TO: 9/25/24 - 10/23/24
C D E F G H |
WORK COMPLETED
MATEF TOTAL
BAL TO RETAINAGE
SCHEDULED FROM PREVIOUS PRESK GONIPLETED # F?Nl\:gﬁ (IF VARIQISLE
VALUE APPLICATION (D+E) THIS PERIOD STORED AND STORED TO (G/C)
INDC DATE (D+E+F) (C-G) RATE)
4,000.00 4,000.00 - 4,000.00 100.00% - 200.00
3,000.00 - 3,000.00 3,000.00 100.00% - 150.00
3,000.00 - - - 0.00% 3,000.00 -
5,600.00 5,600.00 - 5,600.00 100.00% - 280.00
10,500.00 10,500.00 - 10,500.00 100.00% - 525.00
3,500.00 3,500.00 - 3,500.00 100.00% - 175.00
15,000.00 15,000.00 - 15,000.00 100.00% - 750.00
7,500.00 7,500.00 - 7,500.00 100.00% - 375.00




|§
=

APPL
tabula

>

Item

N NN

28

|

29

30

31
32
33
34

35

36

37

38

David Rush Construction, LLC

APPLICATION NO: 04
AENT, containing Contract s signed certification is attached. In APPLICATION DATE: 0/ /2024
sllar. Use column I on Cont cts where variable retainage may apply. PERIOD TO: /2. 24 - 10/23/24
C D E F G H T
WC K COMPLETED
MATERIALS TOTAL
BALANCE T( I TAINAGE
SCHEDULED " ’ PRESENTLY COMPLETED % AF|AN|SH (I VARIABLE
VALUE | FROM TR (ODfE || THIS PERIOD | STORED (NOT | ANDSTOREDTO | (G/C)
INDORE) | DATE (D+E+F) (C-G) RATE)
41,300.00 41,3( 1.00 - - 41,300.00 100.00% - : 2,065.00
4,500.00 4,5( .00 - - 4,500.00 100.00% - _ 225.00
3,500.00 3,5( .00 - - 3,500.00 100.00% - ___175.00 |
1,000.00 - - - - 0.00% 1,000.00 -
1,000.00 - - - - 0.00% 1,000.00
4,000.00 4,0C .00 - - 4,000.00 100.00% - _ 200.00
117,000.00 100,0C .00 17,000.00 - 117,000.00 100.00% - __5,850.00
3,000.00 3,0 .00 - - 3,000.00 100.00% - . 150.00
3,500.00 3,5 .00 - = 3,500.00 100.00% - _ 175.00
1,000.00 - - - - 0.00% 1,000.0( _ -
5,000.00 - 5,000.00 - 5,000.00 100.00% - _ 250.00
4,000.00 4,0C .00 - - 4,000.00 100.00% - _ 200.00
9,500.00 9,5 .00 - - 9,500.00 100.00% - . 475.00
1,000.00 - 1,000.00 - 1,000.00 100.00% - _ 50.00




41

42

43
44
45

44
45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

54

55

56

57

58

i:
ol

St

lal

avid Rush Construction, LLC

d certification is attached. In

re variable retainage may apply.

E

F

IPLETED

HIS PERIOD

MATERIALS
PRESENTLY

STORED (NOT
IN D ORE)

AN
Di

40,000.00

5,000.00

23,000.00

5,500.00

12,000.00

10,000.00

12,732.00

10,000.00

9,476.84

» 161,910.84

JN NO:
)N DATE:

004
10/23/2(
9/25/24

H

BALANCE TO
FINISH
(C-G)

RETA
(IF VA
RE

18,000.00

5,000.00

7,000.00

5,500.00

25,000.00

3,000.00

3,000.00

153,400.00

13,169.76

29,548.04

17,015.00

2,309.00

5 299,277.80




e e L T R R T I IR U R I R R PR
OWNER ENGINEER CONTRACTOR

LIly VI Day JL. LUUID IVIF DESIZI Uroup, FLLLU vavia rusn construction
VOU I HIGIHWAY S JLO 1IUWAIU MVTIHIUT, JUILT | 4102T7 41 NnUlINylHEUuE nudy,

e mr rm iy rra o — e =

otherwise been satisfied for all materials and equipment furnished, for all work, labor, and services performed, and for all

~ (&) (=) .

performance of the contract referenced above for which the Owner, or Owner’s property might in any way be held

DQUFFURITING DULUIVIENID Al TALMECY NMERETUL
L. LUIIDTIIL UI JUITLY WU I 1Al Fayliiclit

TR PRI T TR AT: S SR [

——e et —e s eseee— e



WTTTETR TmemeTw

FNWJLLWI IVAIVIL @ INUIVIDEN. CUUNT DQINCC T CUIVIIVIUINLTT CCINITECNN REFAIRD
City of Bay St. Louis MP Design Group, PLLC David Rush Construction
055 HIgNWay YU 913 HOWara Avenue, >uite r 13391 Kunnymede Road,
iy e oy e s Chunn vio ws ooy | Gos L UG, 1VIo DI L
- . o o, ey g e
below, the Reieases or Waivers of Lien allached hereto include ihe Contractor, aii Subcontractors, aii suppiiers of materiais
FRAE I MM WA Ml I I T W Y W UMW W ULl VWL VNIV U Y e v Illuy TIUVC I IJ VI CHIVUT I T UL IV OO VI LII\_IIEIIL v

N R el

LA s S IR T L UR R

cior e
SUPPORIING DOCUMENTITS ATTACHED HERETO:

4. LULILIALLUL O REITADT Ul vwdlveEl Ul LIS, LUTIUILIVIIAL UPUIL TELEIPL Ul LTId] PpayInierniL.
Se FLPUIULL TILILUOLD W VVUIVLTID VI LITHD TV QUNLULILEALLIVED, AU HTHALTIH AL AU TYUIPIHITIHIL DQUNMIITIED LU LHIT TALTIIL ITYUll TU

1HT auuve HIaIHlcy, vaviu NUdLl, dypedl TU UTIVIE HHICS LD ULLUNEL £21U Ul £ZU44, dllU CATLULEU LHIE IVUTEEUITE UoLUullIennL d> by



LIV, \ SV Mo LU LUN: \ &V s UUTS

City of Bay St. Louis MP Design Group, PLLC David Rush Construction

et ey — v s L TR T T RIS TRP Rt

VMVITISLSIPL @HU T LUTIRIUST AUV VT LTS Payiiciie vl 9109,010.0U. LUIlILIALLUl wallalily Ltiat dall SUULULILIALLULS, SUpPPIIEDS Ul
materials, equipment, and labor have been or will be properly paid and that no may be placed on the owners property by the

ML UL LU DML UL LY G, VL IUVE D), U SUPMITGT D TUT @Y HHALET G U SYUIPIHSTIL HIVUILED 1UL WL PayiniciiL Had UScll [iauc.

B R VL L P e N O I P S P RO O

£. LOILIALLOI 5 REIEdse LI vvdiver Ol LIETS, Conaitorndl upon receipt or 1indl payment

LATLULTU LD £J1U  ULLUUTI 2UL-.

1T auUVE HAITHITY, LZaviu NUdILL, dpptdl TU UCIUIE HHE LD ULLOUDEL 221U Ul ZUZL4, dIU EXELULEU LIIE 10TEZOINE UuCUInerntL ds ny



LCUNIKALIURK D AFFIVAVII CERIIFYING PAYIVIENT 1U ALLODUBLUN I RALUITUKD

IVl TNV VR IVWIIVIA RN WA/ UL DIV L T S IVIIVIVINT L T LN LN DL MLINND

CITy OT Bay >T. Louls IVIP vesign Garoup, FLLL David Rush Construction

oo Miglway Iu J.10 MUWdIU AVENIUE, dulle I 15571 Runnyrnege Roaaq,

g m g i ————— —— - ————— e s iyt
e o T SRS e T S T T T TR T T g T e ST S TR T TSR T W Mk, R n v

Nopmr T g

certification indicating payments to subcontractors on prior payments requests. |, the undersigned contractor, do hereby
T LI Y LML UYL UM LS Vv vv lb UITIVUIILD LWV OUNLUVITILIULCLUID IV VWWUILIN VWG TIUD e Cl ,J\.I IVIIIICWU diiuv 1nivwvi HUIGLCU niw

Soas s R e e B Bingoe ol wo sl fow =i o ol 2y moabemedap ol ssme weneszed  sta il m aSese s sl - . I
ULUITIEHIL T1ustL :Jt SUNITHLLEU HHIULILIIY dILlel LT Suultlliiidl, dppiuvdil, dilu pdytiere ol pay dppilLdLIU“ 101

L
ct
a)

-k
:P
i

cL

[y ety
uliuciseail

B L L R R R ST T FANS LI MIVIN I I WLy BIue VI WIN s ATy AT TV

PHIC ULV L U L) DUV UOE ) U MLUE U MLV L TS LD WLLUNLT ST U UL SVET) UEHIW LALLULLU LS TV SEULTE UULUTTITIIL ad WY









CONSTRUCTION PHOTOS AS OF OCTOBER 23, 2024















Court St. Community Center Repairs

Contingency Tracking Report Log

Job No: 0317.23.002 Date: Thursday, October 24, 2024
Prepared By: MP Design Group
ORIGINAL

ALLOWANCES AMOUNTS COSTS BALANCES
1. Contingency Allowance $100,000.00

ASI 01 - Catwalk Roof Framing $2,436.56

ASI 02 - Solar Panel Framing $1,687.20

ASI 03 - Glass Panels $17,732.00

AS| 04 - Community Center Exterior Cleaning and Painting $39,548.04

ASI 05 - Elevator Tower Interior Cleaning and Painting $9,476.84

ASI 06 - Dumpster Pad $17,015.00

ASI 07 - Glazing Panels $2,309.00
Total Allowance Amount In Contract $100,000.00
Total Allowance Money Spent to Date $86,830.24

Total Allowance Money Remaining

$13,169.76




