TRANSMITTAL

Attention: Mike Favre, Mayor From: Emily Horton
Company: City of Bay St. Louis Date: Monday, November 25, 2024
Project Name: Court Street Community Center Project #: 0317.23.002
Re: Pay Application #05 CC:
Urgent / For Review Please Comment Please Reply For Your Record
Comments:

Mr. Favre, we have reviewed the attached Pay Application No. 05 from David Rush Construction, LLC for the above
referenced project and we recommend payment in the amount of Two Hundred Seventeen Thousand, Eight Hundred
Eighty Four Dollars and Fifty Seven Cents ($217,884.57).




COURT STREET COM|

Applica. on and Certificate fo Payment
TO OWNEF PROJECT:
CITY OF E \Y ST. LOUIS
688 HIGH! AY 90 BAY [COURT STREET COMMUI
ST. LOUIS MS 39520 REPAIRS
VIA ENGINEER:
:’;;’;‘: ';:f lfﬂ::;g;‘;tm"’ e MP DESIGN GROUP, PLL(
Pass Chri: ian, MS 39571 318 HOWARR AVENLIF, S
’ BILOXI, MS 39530
CONTR/ 2TOR'S APPLICATIOI FOR PAYMENT The v
Application is  1de for payment, as shown below, in  nnection with the contract. cover
Continuation s et is attached. Gy
Original Cor act Sum $951,400.00 "™
Net change | 'change orders $0.00 CON
Contract sur to date (Line 1 +2) $951,400.00 By:
Total compl¢ :d and stored to date $881,474.38 Statc
Retainage Cow
5.0% of completed we <= $44,073.72 Subs
5.0% of stored materi = $0.00 this_
Total retainage $44,073.72
Notai
Total earned :ss retainage $837,400.66 My ¢
Less previot certificates for payment $619,516.09 AR
Current payr nt due $217,884.57 )
Balance to fi sh including retainage the A
$113 199.34 E;‘t)ﬁlré
CHANGE ORD R SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS AMC
Total changes 1pproved OWN
previously by  vner = By:_
Total approve this month - .
ToTALS : =
Net changes| change order - this C:

ler;

by
sh
(s

iS

e

y @

ibe
\e

Pt

n

dar
lite

ifi
> P
tra

"CEN

Contrac
pplicati
n paid |
1 from t

. Davi
LQ_A
sippi
cock

sworn
day of

(Y

h
expire
>T'S
1the co
fiesto t
cated, tl
it of the

{TIFIE

10t neg¢
and ac

12 12|

z

o 1Z |

IRS

SATIO
DTO:

ACT

{ACT |
iCTN

at to the
t has be
lor for \
that cu

structi
|

b~
?’I A
ICAT

nts, basi
to the b
e work

zst of

com
ik fo
:nt pe

-

20

)
P F(
ono

toftl
in ac

IRTIFIE

1e.
f'

VIOUN"
yment a

"ER1
withe

rac r's
ace ‘da

ow hel

\Y At

erv  ior
icte no
wi the

pa ble
ice ya

e We ¢

at all
| and

ation,
ork I
ictor

217,884.57

November 25, 2024

Lo
unde




lwle!l <«

LL

ipr



I~



iol
T

LI

In
ap

|Al
ITL

RE



] fME
; dolle

SC

1g Ce
nlo

FR(
APP

{

)avid Rush Construction, LLC

:d certification is attached. In
ere variable retainage may apply.

E F
APLETED MATERIALS
PRESENTLY o]
[HIS PERIOD | STORED (NOT |ANI
IN D OR E) D/
8,000.00 .
20,000.00 :
3,000.00 -
3,000.00 -
145,000.00 ’
-20,000.00 _
17,015.00 ] 5
2,309.00 .
2,951.18 =
$ 229,352.18 | $ n $ ¢

IN NO: 005

IN DATE: 11/20/20:

10/24/24

H \

BALANCETO | RETAI

FINISH (IF VAF

(C-G) RA

10,000.00 6,
5,000.00

7,000.00 1,
5,500.00

5,000.00 L

_ 1,

8,400.00 %
10,218.58

9,548.04 1

$ 69,925.62 | $ 44,




FLIVIIT, \&40) 4JIJ"1£L0U 1L AA. \L4£0) £IIJ700T<L

MWINIINVAACIWVILN D M IVAVYEL WP FTATIVILIVE U LD 1D AND CLALVID

UWNEK ENGINEER CONTRACTOR

City of Bay St. Louis MP Design Group, PLLC David Rush Construction

vuu i ngliway ou JLO HIUWAIU AVEIIUT, JUILE T 156591 Runnymeae Koaaq,

ey et e eyt e I IV I S ST Fas> winipuall, 1Ivio 0797 4
o e e ey e e ey gttt 1 r—— “r e T U Y

otherwise been satisfied for all materials and equipment furmshed for all work, Iabor and services performed, and for all
NHIVWI HIUSH LTUTITID dliu Lidaiiiis agallidt uic CUlitiallul UL Uudlidged didiiig il dily mndiiern i COnnecuorn witn wne

i R i i AL = IEC LI IS R TROE U RS,

LIST eXxceptions on an attacned sneet.

T TR R O TR R o WA U T D I T RV Sy

LATLULTU LIS ZULIL INUVELNIIVEI ZUZ4.

JRA - 7 Jer=— x_ - LUVIM IWUSIE  vianiagliiig ivici iivel
P w7

DIALL UF. IVIISSISSIPPI

The above named, David Rush, appeared before me this November 20th of 2024, and executed the foregoing document as



THUIIC; \&£L0) £JJ-IL0U [ dAX: \&LLO) £II~004L

LUNINMVIVN G ANMTIVAVYIEL U RELEAOL VI LICIND

LIty OT pay ST. LOUIs IVIP pesiIgn Group, PLLL David Rush Construction

Voo Liugliway Ju J1lo nMuwdiu AveElIuE, dulte r 15571 runnyimneae Rodaq,

MY ML LMD, IV e WIIVAL VIO Do oIV rao2o wiipuaill, wvio Q9I97 4
Qe rt e wms i miraa e mrra A M NI MM S I v NI YRSy T AT M M T AV MY W T b

ariu TYUIPIIIELTIL, allu all PEHIULINICEES UL VUILK, 1dUUT U SEITVILES WIIU T1dveE VT THidy T1idve Hers Ol erncuinprdnees or uie rigric Lo

S et s m e i — o —Qertm = sy [m m e e m] m o mitae - meetaes s teiaagy tas s taramiaaaer e NI el T IIM IV S vEaa
- . P
PV VINTIING UCUIVILIN I AT ALY T IRNL LU
B I B el Tt T e O S P TR TP SIU L PP LS

R - B e i I R Rt it L L S T R TIPSR UPP RS PP PPEV)
1 ' - . . ~

CXELULEU LIS ZULIT NOVEITIDED ZUZ4.

Q )amy ﬁ&,/ David Rush - Managing Member

o Ce = m e e mmm e

The above named, David Rush, appeared before me this November 20th of 2024, and executed the foregoing document as



LIty OT Bay >T. LOUIS IVIF Design Group, rrLu DdVIU KUSIT LOIISLIUCLIUIN

e e ey

~ee gty - e ety — e s

Upon receipt and in consideration of the payment of $231,604.30. Contractor warrants that all subcontractors, suppliers of

LT S L T T i S L L L e R it i ety A T

- 2 - - v e ‘ r e s ' 1

Lh CUILIULLUL O IICIC UG W VY IV ST W LIS 1D, WU ULV TG MV TS La L W T My e

< }Meg/ KZZ,/ David Rush - Managing Member

Signature of Contractor Printed Name and Title

The above named, David Rush, appeared before me this November 20th of 2024, and executed the foregoing document as

e e e —=— L _



FHUIIC. \&4£0) £4J771£00 Fak. \&£0) £4997007T<4

LIty OT Bay ST. LOuIs IVIP DesIgn Group, PLLU David Rush Lonstruction
oo nigliwdy Iv JL1O NMUwdiU AvVEIIUuE, JulLe r 410271 nunnyirreue Roda,
DUy Tl LU, 1VID Yo uey DIHUAL VIO Oooov 1 a33 LI, IVIO OJJ7 L

| acknowledge that, pursuant to Miss. Code ann. § 31-5-25 and H. B. 1562, laws of 2002, | am required to submit monthly

certify that | have paid the following amounts to subcontractors for work which has been performed and incorporated into
MrevIVUD urlrlll\—ul.lull v Puylll\.lIL VVIHILIL VWL L 1JoULU, dliuv Huylll\,lll. TeLLIVLOU 1TV LT UVWiiITh Vi uuic HI UJC\.-I. 1HHOLTWU WTIVVW. |

understand that this document must be submitted monthly after the submittal, approval, and payment of pay application for

el A

SUBCONTRACTOR : AMOUNT: $

SUBLUNIRKACLIUR { AIVIDUNIL I D

EXECULEU LIS ZULll NOvemmper Zus4.

6 /glz)wy ﬂé/ g David Rush - Managing Member

A e rramewr e e xrwre

The above named, David Rush, appeared before me this November 20th of 2024, and executed the foregoing document as



ce
Fr

€1
o

" 1=1% 1]

uit

Y :INTER EPAIRS

i 2aning ¢ d Painting
lea ngand! inting

neg iing:

cy T

10

T

18.58






CONSTRUCTION PHOTOS
NOVEMBER 20, 2024












LIV, \fobw ) Coos o B B M \ (W Sl o IS D&

A v e —— —— ———

S AU 11U VY UL U 11V LIIUL, DIt 1 b85 Highway YU

B I Ddy OL. LUULS, MDD D704V

A7 ANTTITHhmMm om MAXZ O T NATITC AAC DNrIN

DUPULIVL LMULHIIUILL CULLL LU LU LI LG UL MLV Tl Y DL U WIS 10 WAL LU M

L1AU1U1 dld VWELIT PILALU UP 11 ULIL LU VUL LIV UOL yLoltbl Udy:s LAPLULLULLE ULLlVdl dL v
CTliu Ul LI1ID VWTThn.

Lia LUDLALIAULLIULL:

LUNUKEIL 1UF CUALING
Loaung materidl 1s oraered. A MOCKUP SIUUIU DE eduy Dy L1/ Z4] 4%, VWE WOUUIU LIKE

to do a mock-up in front of the equipment room down on the first floor.

L ) e By A A

INL VY LLIIELD, UL LOLIVIUY, dLlU VVLULUULLL DU PULE VYV LL UL LULLLPILLLU WILLL LUuLLLLE 1o

LUIIIPICLCU U1l LI1T U7 7 11UVUlL.



Court St. Community Center Repairs

Contingency Tracking Report Log

Job No: 0317.23.002
Prepared By: MP Design Group

Date: Wednesday, November 20, 2024

ORIGINAL
ALLOWANCES AMOUNTS COSTS BALANCES
1. Contingency Allowance $100,000.00
ASI 01 - Catwalk Roof Framing $2,436.56
ASI 02 - Solar Panel Framing $1,687.20
ASI 03 - Glass Panels $17,732.00
AS| 04 - Community Center Exterior Cleaning and Painting $39,548.04
ASI 05 - Elevator Tower Interior Cleaning and Painting $9,476.84
ASI 06 - Dumpster Pad $17,015.00
ASI 07 - Glazing Panels $2,309.00
ASI| 08 - Security Conduit $2,951.18
Total Allowance Amount In Contract $100,000.00
Total Allowance Money Spent to Date $89,781.42

Total Allowance Money Remaining

$10,218.58




